StraightLine Kentucky

December 14, 2022

Ms. Linda Bridwell Executive Director Public Service Commission PO Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RE:

Case No. 2022-00221

Northeast Woodford County Water District Woodford County Fiscal Court Minutes

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Please reference Page 12 Paragraph D of Commission Staff's Report on Northeast Woodford County Water District which states in part, "... Commission Staff recommends that the Commission require Northeast Woodford District to seek fiscal court approval for the Officers' Salaries at the next session back to the date it began to pay current Officers' salaries to the extent allowed by law...".

Northeast Woodford County Water District submits the attached <u>2022-11-29 Fiscal Court Minutes.pdf</u> wherein Woodford County Fiscal Court takes the recommended action on November 29, 2022 as recorded on Agenda Item #16.

Sincerely,

Robert K. Miller

StraightLine Kentucky, LLC

Mobufupulle